HB Series
Control Valve
(with Pneumatic Actuator)
Control Valves
C
O
N
TR

[36.2]
Unit: inches [mm].
How to Order
Order using Item Number:    TA901
4 to 20 mA
Input
3 to 15 PSI
Output
Intrinsically Safe
Zero and Span
Adjustments
C
O
N
TR
O
L
V
A
LV
ES
304 www.watsonmcdaniel.com •• Pottstown PA • USA • Tel: 610-495-5131
The maximum allowable supply pressure to TA987 Air Filter/Regulator
is 250 PSIG. Improper application may cause failure of the regulator,
resulting in possible personal injury or property damage.
TA987
Air Filter/Regulator
Control Valves
Specifications
Model TA987
Air Requirements
Maximum Supply Pressure:
250 PSIG
Output Range:
0 to 30 PSIG, adjustable
Sensitivity: 0.036 PSIG
Air Consumption: < 6 SCFH
Air Requirements (con’t.)
Flow Rate: 20 SCFM at 100
PSIG supply/20 PSIG output
Relief Capacity: 0.1 SCFM at
5 PSIG above setpoint
Effect of Supply Pressure
Variation: < 0.2 PSIG for
25 PSIG
Filter
Removes particles 40 microns
or greater
Port Size
1/4” NPT
Housing
Cast aluminum
Mounting
Side, pipe, panel or
through body
Ambient Temperature
-20°F (-30°C) to 160°F (71°C)
Approximate Shipping
Weight
1.9 lbs [0.86 kg]
Cast Aluminum
Housing
Removable Nylon
Mesh Filter
Low Air
Consumption
Drip Well
GAUGE
PORT
.05 [1.2]
TO CL
OF
GAUGE

ES
305
How to Order
Order using Item Number:    TA987
Tel: 610-495-5131 • Pottstown PA • USA •• www.watsonmcdaniel.com
1/2 NPT
STEM
LENGTH
3.40
[86.2]
3.91
[99.4]
Ø3.30
[83.8]
Ø.25
[6.4]
Thermocouple
or RTD
Cast Aluminum
Polypropylene
or Stainless
Steel Head
Weather-Proof
Welded or
Spring Loaded
Stem
The Watson McDaniel
Connection Head is
available with both Type J
and Type K Thermocouples,
as well as RTD sensors. The
weatherproof head provides
a conduit connection and is
available in cast aluminum
(screw cover), polypropylene
(flip cover) and stainless steel
(screw cover). The stem is either
welded directly to the 1/2” NPT
threaded connection, or is
spring-loaded to provide
maximum sensitivity. The
spring-loaded stem must always
be installed in a thermowell.
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s
Sensors Description
TJD Type J (Thermocouple)
TKD Type K (Thermocouple)
TDD 100 Ω RTD
TMD 1000 Ω RTD
Hot Junction
T/C: Ungrounded
RTD: Platinum, 3-Wire
Stem 316 stainless steel
1/4" diameter
Insulation Ceramic
Head Cast aluminum, polypropylene or
stainless steel
Process Connection
1/2” NPT welded or spring-loaded
Conduit Connection
3/4” NPT Female
Approximate Shipping Weight
1.1 lbs [0.50 kg]
Extension wire and transmitter
accessories are also available.